

Autosports Group Limited A.C.N. 614 505 261

All Correspondence Five Dock NSW 2046

Telephone: (02) 9509 0665 Facsimile: (02) 9509 0668 Website: autosportsgroup.com.au

ASX / MEDIA STATEMENT 22 February 2017

AUTOSPORTS GROUP LIMITED HALF-YEAR RESULTS BRIEFING

Autosports Group Limited (the Company) was incorporated on 29 August 2016. On 16 November 2016 the Company was listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). On 18 November 2016, the Company acquired 15 companies ("Pre-IPO Autosports Group") and an additional business ("Willims") and commenced trading. Therefore the Group's trading results are for the period from 18 November to 31 December 2016. Prior to listing, the operations of the Company were administrative in nature and did not trade.

Autosports Group Limited (ASX: ASG) will release its results on Friday 24 February 2017, prior to market open.

Investors and analysts are invited to participate in a briefing with ASG Managing Director Nick Pagent, Chief Financial Officer Aaron Murray and Executive Director Ian Pagent to discuss the results and ask questions.

Participants are requested to dial in 5-10 minutes prior to the start time.

Conference Call Details:

Date: Friday 24 February 2017

Time: 10.00am AEDT / Sydney Time

Please quote conference ID number: Conference ID: 7644 5656

Dial-In Details:

Domestic participants can dial either of the numbers below to join the call.

Toll Free: 1800 123 296 or Toll: +61 2 8038 5221

International toll-free numbers are provided below; for countries not identified please dial the Australian toll number above.

Hong Kong 800 908 865 New Zealand 0800 452 782 United Kingdom 0808 234 0757 Singapore 800 616 2288 United States 1855 293 1544 Canada 1855 5616 766

ENDS

Company Secretary Leonie Chapman

Phone: 0488 782 006

Email: leonie.chapman@lawyal.com.au

Media & Investor Enquiries

Nick Pagent

Phone: +61 2 8753 2888

Email: investor@autsportsgroup.com.au